

## Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc 2024 Indiana Milk Quality Conference March 12 & 13, 2024



Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc. P. O. Box 10419, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46852 www.imqp.org

January 1, 2024

The 2024 Indiana Milk Quality Conference will be March 12 & 13, 2024, at the Blue Gate Garden Inn & Conference Center in Shipshewana, Indiana. The host of this event, the Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc., extends an invitation to you to participate and become a sponsor for the 2024 Conference. The Indiana Milk Quality Conference continues to grow and attract more participants each year. Attendees of the 2023 Conference included regulatory personnel, dairy product processors, laboratory personnel, equipment manufacturers, cooperative services, dairy producers, milk haulers, and many others interested in the dairy industry. Your sponsorship of the 2024 Conference will be recognized throughout the activities of the Conference and be included on the website.

The 2024 Indiana Milk Quality Conference will feature a Trade Show with visitation times included in the agenda to allow attendees the opportunity to interact with the sponsors. Participants who visit the display tables will be eligible to win prizes.

Please accept our invitation to support and be a part of the 2024 Indiana Milk Quality Conference. Sponsorship levels for this conference are:

- **\$250.00** "Skim Milk" Sponsor receives: 1 free registration.
- **\$500.00** "2% Milk" Sponsor receives: 2 free registrations and a display table.
- \$750.00 "Whole Milk" Sponsor receives: 2 free registrations, a display table, and either a 2 ½ minute video about your company/products or 5 minutes to talk during the conference about your company/products.
- **\$1,000.00** "Premium Chocolate Milk" Sponsor receives: 2 free registrations, a display table, and either a 2 ½ minute video about your company/products or 5 minutes to talk during the conference about your company/products, and recognition as a meal/banquet sponsor.

Please complete the enclosed sponsorship form and return it with your contribution by Monday, February 26, 2024. Your sponsorship can be paid with a credit card through the Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc. website at imqp.org, or by completing the attached form and returning it to:

Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc. Attention: Robin Fuhrman, 1650 N 700 E, Avilla, Indiana 46710.

If you have been a sponsor in the past, we thank you for your continued support and look forward to your participation in the 2024 Indiana Milk Quality Conference. If you are new to our conference, we are looking forward to working with you this year.

On Monday, March 11th, IMQP will be hosting an Amish Dinner and tour of the Amish Country Dairy processing plant and dairy farm in Shipshewana, Indiana. The dinner begins at 5:00 pm. The cost of this event is \$30.00 per person.

If you have any questions about the conference, contact Robin Fuhrman at imqpinc@gmail.com or call at 260-413-1421. Please visit our website at www.imqp.org. Sincerely, Robin Fuhrman Indiana Milk Quality Professionals, Inc. Secretary/Treasurer